Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited   Semi-Annual Report 2017

32

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

3. Other Significant Contracts

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XV. Social Responsibilities

1. Targeted Measures Taken to Help People Lift Themselves Out of Poverty

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

2. Significant Environmental Protection

Indicate by tick mark whether the Company or any of its subsidiaries is a heavily polluting business identified by

the environmental protection authorities of China

□ Yes √ No

XVI. Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XVII. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited   Semi-Annual Report 2017

33

Section VI Share Changes and Shareholders’ Profile

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percentage

(%)

New

issues

Bonus

shares

Increase from

capital reserve
Other Subtotal Number

Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted shares  2,916,720 0.46%   35,025 35,025 2,951,745 0.47%

1.1 Shares held by other

domestic investors
2,916,720 0.46%   35,025 35,025 2,951,745 0.47%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic corporations
2,916,720 0.46%   2,916,720 0.46%

Shares held by domestic

individuals
   35,025 35,025 35,025 0.01%

2. Non-restricted shares  629,571,044 99.54%   -35,025 -35,025 629,536,019 99.53%

2.1 RMB common shares  438,535,172 69.34%   -35,025 -35,025 438,500,147 69.33%

2.2 Domestically listed foreign

shares
191,035,872 30.20%   191,035,872 30.20%

3. Total shares 632,487,764 100.00%   632,487,764 100.00%

Reasons for the share changes

Due to the confidence of long-term steady growth of the Company, Mr. Lu Jianfeng, Director and General

Manager of the Company, bought 46,700 shares of the Company in total on March 10, 2017 and March 13, 2017.

According to Article 141 of Corporation Law, the transferred shares each year can not exceed 25% of his total

holding shares of the Company. So the 35,025 shares are restricted shares.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders

Wuxi Little Swan Company Limited   Semi-Annual Report 2017

34

of the Company and other financial indexes over the prior year and the prior period